TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Globalac Development Ltd.		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Footwear Int'l Limited	
Street Address:	909 Cheung Sha Wan Road	
Internal Address:	Rooms 701-02, 27F.	
City:	Kowloon	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214624	B-BOOTS
Registration Number:	1499695	BUFFALINO
Registration Number:	2109845	BUFFALINO B
Registration Number:	1804560	BUFFALINO
Registration Number:	1389163	JULIANO'S
Registration Number:	3583454	JULIANO'S
Registration Number:	3587194	JULIANO'S SLICKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-297-2697 Phone:

Email: llieberman@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** Lance J Lieberman Address Line 1: Cozen O'Connor Address Line 2: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4447-33/351368

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0934 900305262

Name: Lance J Lieberman
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Lance J Lieberman

/Lance J Lieberman/

DATE SIGNED:
10/27/2014

10/21/201

Total Attachments: 2

source=US_Assignment#page1.tif source=US_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0935

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, GLOBALAC DEVELOPMENT LTD. of Wanchai, Hong Kong (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks") that are listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which Trademarks are the subject of the respective U.S. Trademark Registrations (the "Registrations") correspondingly listed on the attached Schedule A, and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL FOOTWEAR INT'L LIMITED, a Hong Kong corporation having a place of business at Rooms 701-02, 27/F., 909 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademarks and the said Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 US) and other already-settled good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer over unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of the said Trademarks, and in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations listed on the attached Schedule A.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

GLOBALAC DEVELOPMENT LTD.

For and on behalf of

GLOBALAC DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Ву:

Dated: 2014 9/5

Name: Wai Hiu Wa

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0936

SCHEDULE A

Mark U.S. Trademark Registration No.

B-BOOTS Reg'n. No. 2,214,624, issued December 29, 1998

BUFFALINO Reg'n. No. 1,499,695, issued August 9, 1988

BUFFALINO & B Design Reg'n. No. 2,109,845, issued October 28, 1997

BUFFALINO in Design Reg'n. No. 1,804,560, issued November 16, 1993

JULIANO'S & Design Reg'n. No. 1,389,163, issued April 8, 1986

JULIANO'S Reg'n. No. 3,583,454, issued March 3, 2009

JULIANO'S SLICKS Reg'n. No. 3,587,194, issued March 10, 2009

RECORDED: 10/27/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0937